

122 W Broadway, Hobbs, NM 88240 (Downtown Hobbs)

## "FanArt" Show

CALENDAR: Entries received until: Aug 7, 2024 1pm - 7pm

Hang Show: Aug 7, 2024

 Judging:
 Aug 8, 2024
 10am

 Opening:
 Aug 8, 2024
 5pm - 7pm

Center for the Arts Hours: Tues, Thurs, Fri, Sat. 1pm - 7pm, Wed. 1pm - 5pm

Pick-up: Aug. 30, 2024

**AWARDS:** \$75 First Place

\$50 Second Place \$25 Third Place

4 Honorable Mention Ribbons

JUDGE: TBD

**ELIGIBILITY:** All persons 16 years of age or older are eligible to enter.

Fan Art is artwork created by fans of a work of fiction and non-fiction.

These are generally media such as comics, movies, television shows and or video games.

All hanging artwork must be framed or gallery wrapped. No sawtooth hangers. Hanging artwork

must have wire attached to the back to be hung.

If artwork requires a special display, please provide one as LCCA is limited on such items.

CATEGORIES: TV Shows, Movies, Anime, Comics, etc

GUIDELINES: No items that has placed in a previous LCCA show may be entered.

All hanging artwork must be framed or gallery wrapped. No sawtooth hangers. Hanging artwork

must have wire attached to the back to be hung.

If artwork requires a special display, please provide one as LCCA is limited on such items.

Artwork remaining at LCCA after 30 days after a show ends is considered abandoned and will be

disposed of as LCCA sees fit.

**ENTRY FEE:** \$10.00 per entry. No limit on number of entries.

Entry fees (if any) can be paid via cash, check or Card

**SALE OF ARTWORK:** All art can be marked for sale or not for sale by the artist. Prices CANNOT be changed.

The Center for the Arts maintains 30% of all sales.

**LIABILITY DISCLAIMER:** Reasonable care will be exercised in handling all artwork. However, <u>ALL WORK SUBMITTED IS HANDLED AND DISPLAYED AT THE ARTIST'S OWN RISK.</u> Lea County Commission for the Arts (Center for the Arts), will not be responsible for loss or damage to any artwork entered or displayed. Submission of artwork implies agreement to all stated conditions.

CONTACT: Douglas S. Levy
EMAIL: director@lccanm.org
WEBSITE: http://www.lccanm.org

FACEBOOK: www.facebook.com/Center-for-the-Arts

PHONE NUMBER: Center for the Arts 575-433-2787